

SIRCA PAINTS INDIA LIMITED

- G-82, Kirti Nagar, Delhi-110015
- € 011-42083083 ➡ info@sircapaints.com
 ₩www.sircapaints.com
- - CIN NO : L24219DL2006PLC145092

May 16, 2023

То,	То,	
The Managing Director	The General Manager	
National Stock Exchange of India Limited	BSE Limited	
Exchange Plaza, 5th Floor, Plot No. C/1	Department of Corporate Services	
G-Block, Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra (E)	Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal	
Mumbai-400051	Street, Mumbai-400001	
NSE Symbol-SIRCA	BSE Scrip Code: 543686	

SUB: INTIMATION OF SCHEDULE OF ANALYSTS/INVESTORS CONFERENCE CALL

Dear Sir/Ma'am,

Pursuant to Regulation 30 of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations 2015, please note that Analysts / Investors meet are arranged with the Company's management as per the schedule given below:

Sl. No.	Particulars	Date & Time	Туре
1.	Q4 FY24 Earnings Call	Tuesday, 21 st May, 2024 at 4:30	Conference call
	-	P.M. (IST)	

The Conference call invite is enclosed herewith.

This is for your kind information and record please.

Yours faithfully, For Sirca Paints India Limited

Hira Kumar **Company secretary & Compliance officer**

Encl: As above

Your Italian Autograph...



INVESFLY

Q4 and 12M Fy2024 Conference Call Invitation

We cordially invite you to a conference call with the management of Sirca Paints India Limited to discuss theQ 4FY24 performance of the Company.

Tuesday, May 21th, 2024, at 16:30 IST

Management Participants

Mr. Sanjay Agarwal CHAIRMAN & MANAGING DIRECTOR Mr. Apoorv Agarwal JT. MANAGING DIRECTOR

Ms. Shallu Arora CHIEF FINANCIAL OFFICER

Sirca Paints India Limited

(cs@sircapaints.com)

Mr. Hira Kumar Company secretary cum compliance officer

(info@invesfly.com)

Express join withDiamondPass™ no wait time

CLICK HERE TO REGISTER

International Toll-Free Toll free Number for Universal Dial In: +91 22 6280 1260 +91 22 7115 8197						
Hong Kong - 800 964 448 UK - 0 808 101 1573	Japan - 005 3116 1110 USA - 1866 746 2133	Singapore - 800 101 2045				
For Further Information, Contact Mr. Hira Kumar Company Secretary Cum Compliance Officer	:	Rohit Invesfly Private Limited				